



Surana Group

# BHAGYANAGAR INDIA LIMITED

ISO 9001 - 2008 Certified Company

*Registered Office :*  
5th Floor, Surya Towers, Sardar Patel Road,  
Secunderabad-500 003. Telangana, India  
Tel : +91 40 27845119/27841198/44665700  
Fax : +91-40-27848851/27818868  
Website : www.bhagyanagarindia.com  
E.mail : bil@surana.com  
CIN No.: L27201TG1985PLC012449

**BIL/SECT/052/2020-21**

**Date: 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2020**

The Secretary,  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai- 400 051.  
**Scrip Code: BHAGYANGR**

The Secretary,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001.  
**Scrip Code: 512296**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement Pertaining to Financial Results of Q2-FY 2020-21**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2020.

The advertisements were published in "Business Standard" (English) and "Nava Telangana" (Telugu) on November 12, 2020.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **BHAGYANAGAR INDIA LIMITED**

*Subhojit Bhattacharjee*  
**SUBHOJIT BHATTACHARJEE**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY**



Encl: A/a



**Office of the Executive Engineer  
Drinking Water & Sanitation Division, CHATRA**

**VERY SHORT TENDER e-Procurement Notice**

Tender Reference No. DWSD/SCA/MRPWSS/CH/09/2020-21 (1<sup>st</sup> Call) Date : 09.11.2020

| Sl. No. | Particular  | Details   |
|---------|---|---|
| 1       | Name of Work  | Construction of Solar Energy Based Mini Rural Pipe Water Supply Scheme in Village, Joditha (Police Picket) Joditha Panchayat of Hunterganj Block 3.0 Mtr. High Galvanized Tubular Steel Structure Staging of Mounting HDPE Water Storage Tank Having Capacity 50000 Ltr. on 'Turn Key Basis' Under D.W.S.S. Division, Chatra for the Year 2020/21 (Under SCA) |
|         | Group No.   | Estimate Cost Earnest Money Cost of 900(Rs.) Time of Completion   |
|         | MRPWSS/JLD/CH/01  | 9,15,128/- 18,500/- 2,500/- 02 Months   |
| 2       | Date of Tender Uploading in Website                       | 17.11.2020 at 5:00 PM   |
| 3       | Last Date / Time for Submission of Tender Documents       | 24.11.2020 upto 5:00 PM   |
| 4       | Last Date & Time of Receiving EMD/Cost of BOQ (Hard Copy) | 25.11.2020 upto 3:00 PM in the Office of Executive Engineer, D.W.S.S. Division, Chaitrand Superintending Engineer, D.W.S.S. Circle, Hazaribagh.   |
| 5       | Date of Opening Tender                                    | 25.11.2020 at 5:00 PM   |
| 6       | Name & Address of Opening Officer                         | Executive Engineer, Drinking Water & Sanitation Division, CHATRA (Jharkhand)  |
| 7       | Name & Address of Tender Inviting Authority               | Executive Engineer, Drinking Water & Sanitation Division, CHATRA (Jharkhand)  |
| 8       | Contact No. of Procurement Office                         | +91-8669999672, +91-9931972161 or 08541-253273  |
| 9       | Helpline No. of Procurement Call                          | 0851-2480345  |

• Further details can be seen on official website <http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in>.

Executive Engineer  
D.W.S.S. Division, CHATRA

PR 235606 (Drinking Water and Sanitation)-20-21 (D)

**JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED**

CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086838  
Registered office: No.4/1 to 4/8, Meenae Avenue Road, Old Tank Road, Ulsoor, Bengaluru - 560 042  
Tel: 080-42566100, Email: [info@janaholdings.in](mailto:info@janaholdings.in) / <http://janaholdings.com>

**EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020**

(Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (In INR '000s)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Half year ended              | Half year ended              | For the year        |
|---------|--|------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|
|         |  | 30-September-2020 (6 months) | 30-September-2019 (6 months) | ended 31 March 2020 |
|         |  | Unaudited                    | Unaudited                    | Audited             |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations   | -                            | -                            | 337.35              |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#   | (1,118,971.62)               | (965,630.61)                 | (1,995,789.22)      |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#  | (1,118,971.62)               | (965,630.61)                 | (1,995,789.22)      |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#   | (1,118,971.62)               | (965,630.61)                 | (1,995,789.22)      |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (1,118,971.62)               | (965,630.61)                 | (1,995,789.22)      |
| 6.      | Paid up Equity Share Capital   | 23,809.44                    | 19,921.14                    | 23,809.44           |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | 5,978,789.92                 | 6,667,303.01                 | 7,097,761.54        |
| 8.      | Net Worth  | 6,002,599.36                 | 6,667,303.01                 | 7,121,570.98        |
| 9.      | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt  | 14,318,758.46                | 12,183,899.30                | 13,208,569.37       |
| 10.     | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *   | -                            | -                            | -                   |
| 11.     | Debt Equity Ratio ^  | 2.39                         | 1.83                         | 1.85                |
| 12.     | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   | -                            | -                            | -                   |
|         | 1. Basic:  | (469.97)                     | (484.73)                     | (838.23)            |
|         | 2. Diluted:  | (469.97)                     | (484.73)                     | (838.23)            |
| 13.     | Capital Redemption Reserve   | -                            | -                            | -                   |
| 14.     | Debt-Equity Redemption Reserve #   | -                            | -                            | -                   |
| 15.     | Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^  | -                            | -                            | -                   |
| 16.     | Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^  | -                            | -                            | -                   |

**Note:**

a) In accordance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the Company has published the Unaudited Financial Statements for the period ending 30th September 2020. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at respective Meetings held on 10-November-2020.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The format of the half yearly Unaudited financial results along with Limited Review Report are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

c) Necessary disclosures have been made under Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 to the BSE and it can be accessed on the URL [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

d) # Debt-Equity Redemption Reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014.

e) ^ The Requirement of Disclosure of Debt Service Coverage Ratio, and Interest Service Coverage Ratio is not Applicable to the Company as it is a non Banking Financial company registered with the RBI as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015.

For Jana Holdings Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajamani Muthuchamy  
MD and CEO (DIN: 08080999)

Place: Chennai  
Date: 11 November 2020

**BHAGYANAGAR INDIA LIMITED**

Regd Office: 5th Floor, Surya Towers, S.P Road, Secunderabad - 500 003  
(CIN:- L27201TG1985PLC012449)

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2020** (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS  | STANDALONE             |                        |                        |                        |                      | CONSOLIDATED           |                        |                        |                        |                      |           |           |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|-----------|-----------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended          |                        | Half Year Ended        |                        | Year Ended           | Quarter Ended          |                        | Half Year Ended        |                        | Year Ended           |           |           |
|         |  | 30.9.2020<br>Unaudited | 30.6.2020<br>Unaudited | 30.9.2019<br>Unaudited | 30.9.2019<br>Unaudited | 31.3.2020<br>Audited | 30.9.2020<br>Unaudited | 30.6.2020<br>Unaudited | 30.9.2019<br>Unaudited | 30.9.2019<br>Unaudited | 31.3.2020<br>Audited |           |           |
| 1.      | Total Income from operations (net)   | 10,162.51              | 6,085.34               | 10,816.41              | 16,247.85              | 23,461.23            | 50,415.37              | 18,043.82              | 8,348.19               | 10,875.54              | 26,392.00            | 23,623.16 | 56,235.67 |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)  | 90.13                  | 11.88                  | 40.59                  | 102.01                 | 194.33               | 123.52                 | 152.78                 | 25.65                  | 88.86                  | 178.45               | 205.03    | 117.26    |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)  | 90.13                  | 11.88                  | 40.59                  | 102.01                 | 194.33               | 123.52                 | 152.78                 | 25.65                  | 88.86                  | 178.45               | 205.03    | 117.26    |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)   | 75.45                  | 9.51                   | 32.49                  | 84.98                  | 155.48               | 110.00                 | 150.42                 | 23.28                  | 80.76                  | 147.70               | 166.17    | 103.74    |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 75.45                  | 9.51                   | 32.49                  | 84.98                  | 155.48               | 110.00                 | 150.42                 | 23.28                  | 80.76                  | 147.70               | 166.17    | 103.74    |
| 6.      | Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.2/- each)   | 639.90                 | 639.90                 | 639.90                 | 639.90                 | 639.90               | 639.90                 | 639.90                 | 639.90                 | 639.90                 | 639.90               | 639.90    | 639.90    |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet  | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                    | 11691.74               | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                    | -         | 11655.40  |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                    | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                    | -         | -         |
|         | Basic:   | 0.24                   | 0.03                   | 0.10                   | 0.27                   | 0.49                 | 0.34                   | 0.47                   | 0.07                   | 0.25                   | 0.46                 | 0.52      | 0.32      |
|         | Diluted:   | 0.24                   | 0.03                   | 0.10                   | 0.27                   | 0.49                 | 0.34                   | 0.47                   | 0.07                   | 0.25                   | 0.46                 | 0.52      | 0.32      |

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ half yearly Financial Results together with Limited Review Report are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e., [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website [www.bhagyanagarindia.com](http://www.bhagyanagarindia.com).

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 11th November, 2020.

By Order of the Board  
For BHAGYANAGAR INDIA LIMITED  
Sd/-  
NARENDER SURANA  
CHAIRMAN

Place : Secunderabad  
Date : 11.11.2020

**BHAGYANAGAR PROPERTIES LIMITED**

Regd Office: 5th Floor, Surya Towers, S.P Road, Secunderabad - 500 003  
(CIN:- L71012TG2006PLC050010)

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2020** (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS  | STANDALONE             |                        |                        |                        |                      | CONSOLIDATED           |                        |                        |                        |                      |        |          |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|--------|----------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended          |                        | Half Year Ended        |                        | Year Ended           | Quarter Ended          |                        | Half Year Ended        |                        | Year Ended           |        |          |
|         |  | 30.9.2020<br>Unaudited | 30.6.2020<br>Unaudited | 30.9.2019<br>Unaudited | 30.9.2019<br>Unaudited | 31.3.2020<br>Audited | 30.9.2020<br>Unaudited | 30.6.2020<br>Unaudited | 30.9.2019<br>Unaudited | 30.9.2019<br>Unaudited | 31.3.2020<br>Audited |        |          |
| 1.      | Total Income from operations (net)   | 160.06                 | 19.91                  | 204.30                 | 179.97                 | 428.95               | 713.28                 | 252.22                 | 101.18                 | 691.08                 | 353.40               | 992.84 | 1,431.48 |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)  | 108.67                 | (31.98)                | 112.96                 | 76.69                  | 289.31               | 596.35                 | 124.80                 | (17.13)                | 565.53                 | 107.67               | 740.71 | 1,038.47 |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)  | 108.67                 | (31.98)                | 112.96                 | 76.69                  | 289.31               | 596.35                 | 124.80                 | (17.13)                | 565.53                 | 107.67               | 740.71 | 1,038.47 |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)   | 95.64                  | (31.98)                | 90.37                  | 63.66                  | 231.45               | 596.35                 | 108.72                 | (19.36)                | 452.66                 | 89.36                | 592.56 | 968.94   |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 95.64                  | (31.98)                | 90.37                  | 63.66                  | 231.45               | 596.35                 | 108.72                 | (19.36)                | 452.66                 | 89.36                | 592.56 | 968.94   |
| 6.      | Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.2/- each)   | 639.90                 | 639.90                 | 639.90                 | 639.90                 | 639.90               | 639.90                 | 639.90                 | 639.90                 | 639.90                 | 639.90               | 639.90 | 639.90   |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet  | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | 10623.55             | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                    | -      | 10991.14 |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                    | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                    | -      | -        |
|         | Basic:   | 0.30                   | -                      | 0.28                   | 0.20                   | 0.72                 | 1.86                   | 0.34                   | -                      | 1.41                   | 0.28                 | 1.85   | 3.03     |
|         | Diluted:   | 0.30                   | -                      | 0.28                   | 0.20                   | 0.72                 | 1.86                   | 0.34                   | -                      | 1.41                   | 0.28                 | 1.85   | 3.03     |

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ half yearly Financial Results together with Limited Review Report are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e., [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website [www.bhagyanagarproperties.com](http://www.bhagyanagarproperties.com).

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 11th November, 2020.

For BHAGYANAGAR PROPERTIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
NARENDER SURANA  
CHAIRMAN

Place : Secunderabad  
Date : 11.11.2020

**SILICON VALLEY INFOTECH LIMITED**

Regd Office : 10, Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072  
Email : [info@siliconvalleyinfo.net](mailto:info@siliconvalleyinfo.net), website : [www.siliconvalleyinfo.in](http://www.siliconvalleyinfo.in)  
Phone No: 033-40223800, Fax : 033-22379053  
CIN : L1531WB1993PLC061312

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020** (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended             | Quarter Ended             | Quarter Ended             | Half Year Ended           |
|---------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
|         |  | 30.09.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 30.06.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2020<br>(Unaudited) |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations   | 0.00                      | 0.00                      | 0.00                      | 0.00                      |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#   | (5.55)                    | (9.72)                    | (7.34)                    | (15.27)                   |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#  | (5.55)                    | (9.72)                    | (7.34)                    | (15.27)                   |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#   | (5.55)                    | (9.72)                    | (7.34)                    | (15.27)                   |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (5.55)                    | (9.72)                    | (7.34)                    | (15.27)                   |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital   | 1296.80                   | 1296.80                   | 1296.80                   | 1296.80                   |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         |
|         | 1. Basic:  | (0.01)                    | (0.01)                    | (0.06)                    | (0.01)                    |
|         | 2. Diluted:  | (0.01)                    | (0.01)                    | (0.06)                    | (0.01)                    |

**Notes:**

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e., [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website: [www.siliconvalleyinfo.in](http://www.siliconvalleyinfo.in)

b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items (due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules (IAS Rules, wherever is applicable).

By order of the Board  
For SILICON VALLEY INFOTECH LTD  
Sd/-  
SANTOSH KUMAR JAIN  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00174235

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 10th November, 2020

**MIRZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

CIN : L19129UP1979PLC004821  
Regd. Off. : 14/6, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208001  
website : [www.mirza.co.in](http://www.mirza.co.in) ; e-mail : [priyanka.pahuja@redtapeindia.com](mailto:priyanka.pahuja@redtapeindia.com) Tel. : +91512 2530775

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020** (₹ in Lakh except per share data)

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Standalone                |                           |                           |                           |                         | Consolidated              |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|---------|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|         |   | Quarter ended             |                           | Half Year ended           |                           | Year ended              | Quarter ended             |                           | Half Year ended           |                           | Year ended              |
|         |   | 30.09.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2020<br>(Audited) | 30.09.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2020<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2019<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2020<br>(Audited) |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations  | 27220.72                  | 30624.47                  | 35501.77                  | 61410.36                  | 126185.16               | 27229.98                  | 30624.74                  | 35554.92                  | 61433.36                  | 126286.86               |
| 2.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 585.16                    | 1079.35                   | (1790.20)                 | 2582.79                   | 6439.60                 | 579.41                    | 1080.94                   | (1782.27)                 | 2582.79                   | 6444.34                 |
| 3.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 585.16                    | 1079.35                   | (1790.20)                 | 2582.79                   | 6439.60                 | 579.41                    | 1080.94                   | (1782.27)                 | 2582.79                   | 6444.34                 |
| 4.      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 637.52                    | 956.15                    | (1699.26)                 | 1911.49                   | 4766.60                 | 631.77                    | 957.74                    | (1691.33)                 | 1911.49                   | 4771.34                 |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)) | 646.38                    | 698.35                    | (1482.91)                 | 2070.51                   | 4764.35                 | 640.63                    | 699.94                    | (1474.98)                 | 2070.51                   | 4770.58                 |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital  | 2406.12                   | 2406.12                   | 2406.12                   | 2406.12                   | 2406.12                 | 2406.12                   | 2406.12                   | 2406.12                   | 2406.12                   | 2406.12                 |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet of the previous year   | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | 60379.97                | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | 60386.42                |
| 8.      | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)  | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                       | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                       |
|         | 1. Basic:   | 0.53                      | 0.79                      | (1.41)                    | 1.59                      | 3.96                    | 0.53                      | 0.80                      | (1.41)                    | 1.59                      | 3.97                    |
|         | 2. Diluted:   | 0.53                      | 0.79                      | (1.41)                    | 1.59                      | 3.96                    | 0.53                      | 0.80                      | (1.41)                    | 1.59                      | 3.97                    |

**Notes:**

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on Company's website at [www.mirza.co.in](http://www.mirza.co.in).

b) The above Consolidated Financial Results of Mirza International Limited (The Company) and its Wholly-Owned Subsidiaries (WOS) Mirza (H.K.) Limited and Mirza Bangla Limited are drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

c) Figures for the period have been regrouped/rearranged whenever necessary in order to make them comparable.

For Mirza International Limited  
Sd/-  
(Tauseef Ahmad Mirza)  
Whole Time Director  
(DIN 0049037)

Date : 10.11.2020  
Place : Unnao

**RED TAPE**

